1
P44F-TS1x-EK-DS - Form DS441, Rev. A  April 16, 2010 - Released
4545 West Stone Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660   +1.423.578.7200    +1.423.578.7201   info1@protokraft.com  http://www.protokraft.com
Facilitating Secure Communications in Harsh EnvironmentsPROTOKRAFT
FEATURES
• Compliant with Arinc 664, 818, 803 & 804
• Suitable for Fast Ethernet, Gigabit Ethernet,1x/2x/4xFibre
Channel and sFPDP applications from 125Mbps to 4.25Gbps

SOURIAU ELIO® FIBER OPTIC CABLE ADAPTERS
ELIO® 8 Adapter for Quadrax # 8 Cavity in Female Inserts
Ordering Information: ELIO AQ0S
ELIO® Termini
Ordering Information
Elio          09            N            G             L              A
Cable external diameter:
   09:  0.9 mm or cable wider than 1.9mm with 0.9mm jacket inside
   18: from 1.5mm to 1.9mm
Contact sealing:
   W: waterproof (1.8mm +/- 0.1mm cable only)
   N: non waterproof
Fibre type:
   G: 50 or 62,5/125 µm
   D: 100/140 µm
Boot type:
   L: Long boot
   S: Short boot
   N: No boot (non waterproof version only)
P44F-TS1x-EK-DS - Form DS441, Rev. A  April 16, 2010 - Released
8
4545 West Stone Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660   +1.423.578.7200    +1.423.578.7201   info1@protokraft.com  http://www.protokraft.com
Facilitating Secure Communications in Harsh EnvironmentsPROTOKRAFT
Magnum Series, 2.5mm Ferrule, Size 8 Cavity Insert, Optical Transmitter,
 Multimode, 850nM, Compliant with ARINC 664, 818, 803 & 804
APPENDIX A2
Identifi cation Band Assignments
Magnum Size 8 Optoelectronic Cavity Insert
Function Part Numbers Identifi cation Band Location Dust Cap Color
RX - 125Mbps to 2.5Gbps P44x-RSxD-xx
No Bands
Blue
RX - 2.5Gbps to 3.2Gbps P44x-RSxE-xx
One Band - Base
Black
TX - 125Mbps to 2.5Gbps P44x-TSxD-xx
One Band - Tip
Red
TX - 2.5Gbps to 3.2Gbps P44x-TSxE-xx
Two Bands - Base & Tip
Clear